
Ft. Bliss Child and Youth Services (CYS) Facility Based Fees 
2 Week Vacation Option 

AS MANDATED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE CHILD CARE FEE POLICY 
 CYS Fees are effective 1 December 2022 

 
Total Family Income Categories  

1 $         1 -  $ 30,810   6 $ 71,891 -   $ 82,160   11 $123,241 - $133,510 
2 $ 30,811 - $ 41,080   7 $ 82,161 -   $ 92,430     12 $133,511 - $143,780 
3 $ 41,081 - $ 51,350   8 $ 92,431 -  $102,700     13 $143,781 - $154,050 
4 $ 51,351 - $ 61,620  9 $102,701 - $112,970    14  $154,051+ 

   5 $ 61,621 - $ 71,890  10 $112,971 - $123,240    
                                                                                                                                                         
Full Day Program - Fee applies Mon - Fri  

Fee Category Monthly Rate 
Multiple Child 

Discount (MCD)   Fee Category Monthly Rate MCD 
1 $ 252.00 $ 214.00   8 $ 634.00 $ 540.00 
2 $ 291.00 $ 248.00   9 $ 656.00 $ 558.00 
3 $ 356.00 $ 304.00            10 $ 669.00 $ 570.00 
4 $ 443.00 $ 378.00            11 $ 700.00 $ 596.00 
5 $ 526.00 $ 448.00            12 $ 726.00 $ 618.00 
6 $ 561.00 $ 478.00           13 $ 782.00 $ 666.00 
7 $ 621.00 $ 528.00            14 

Contractor & Space 
Available Patrons                               

$ 800.00 
$1,021.00 

$ 680.00 

                5 Day AM 
Part Time Program - Fee applies Mon – Fri                      Preschool Class       MCD 

1 $ 176.00 $ 150.00   $ 113.00 $   96.00 Early registration for a  
2 $ 204.00 $ 174.00   $ 131.00 $ 112.00 Preschool program   
3 $ 249.00 $ 212.00   $ 160.00 $ 136.00 requires a $15 non-  
4 $ 310.00 $ 264.00   $ 200.00 $ 170.00 refundable holding fee. 
5 $ 368.00 $ 314.00   $ 237.00 $ 202.00  
6 $ 392.00 $ 334.00  $ 252.00 $ 214.00  
7 $ 435.00 $ 370.00   $ 280.00 $ 238.00  
8 $ 444.00 $ 378.00   $ 285.00 $ 242.00  
9 $ 459.00 $ 390.00   $ 295.00 $ 252.00  

10 $ 468.00 $ 398.00   $ 301.00 $ 256.00  
11 $ 490.00 $ 418.00  $ 315.00 $ 268.00  
12 $ 508.00 $ 432.00  $ 327.00 $ 278.00  
13 $ 547.00 $ 466.00  $ 352.00 $ 300.00  
14 $ 560.00 $ 476.00  $ 360.00 $ 306.00  

Contractor/Space Avail $ 715.00 NA  $ 460.00 NA  
Patrons       

Fee Category 
3 Day AM 

Preschool Class MCD   
2 Day AM 

Preschool Class MCD  
1 $   68.00 $   58.00   $   45.00 $   38.00   
2 $   79.00 $   68.00   $   52.00 $   44.00  
3 $   96.00 $   82.00   $   64.00 $   54.00  
4 $ 120.00 $ 102.00   $   80.00 $   68.00  
5 $ 142.00 $ 122.00   $   95.00 $   82.00  
6 $ 151.00 $ 128.00  $ 101.00 $   86.00  
7 $ 168.00 $ 144.00   $ 112.00 $   96.00  
8 $ 171.00 $ 146.00   $ 114.00 $   98.00  
9 $ 177.00 $ 150.00   $ 118.00 $ 100.00  
10 $ 181.00 $ 154.00  $ 120.00 $ 102.00  
11 $ 189.00 $ 162.00  $ 126.00 $ 108.00  
12 $ 196.00 $ 168.00  $ 131.00 $ 112.00  
13 $ 211.00 $ 180.00  $ 141.00 $ 120.00  
14 $ 216.00 $ 184.00  $ 144.00 $ 122.00  

Contractor/Space 
Avail Patrons 

$ 276.00 NA  $ 184.00 NA  
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